B
D
A
C
For retrofit and post-assembly operations, Steward, a unit of Laird Technologies offers a selection of “split” cores. Similar in performance to the one piece core designs,
these split ferrite cores provide excellent common and differential mode EMI suppression on round cable and wire assemblies. Black or white snap-on cases provide
secure closure split cores onto the cable. Plastic case color black (Suffix: 2) and white (Suffix: 0).
Broadband EMI Ferrite Split/Snap-On Cores

C
C
B
A
D
C
A
B
Fig. 2
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type
Dims. — mm (In.) Typ. Imp. (Ω) EACH
A B C 25 MHz 100 MHz 300 MHz 1-24 25-99
70065390 28B0250-100 6.35 (0.250) 3.18 (0.125) 15.88 (0.625) 90 182 300 .15 .13
70065391 28B0250-700 6.35 (0.250) 3.18 (0.125) 10.00 (0.394) 64 135 255 .12 .10
70280009 28B0268-000 6.78 (0.267) 3.99 (0.157) 14.22 (0.560) 65 138 260 .15 .14
70065392 28B0296-000 7.52 (0.296) 2.39 (0.094) 7.54 (0.297) 75 160 270 .17 .14
70065361 28B0355-000 9.00 (0.354) 4.75 (0.187) 20.00 (0.787) 110 205 360 .16 .13
70065362 28B0375-100 9.53 (0.375) 5.08 (0.200) 14.48 (0.570) 74 154 282 .24 .20
70065363 28B0375-400 9.52 (0.375) 5.08 (0.200) 4.83 (0.190) 33 81 200 .15 .12
70065394 28B0485-000 12.32 (0.485) 4.88 (0.192) 25.40 (1.000) 170 320 450 .44 .38
70280010 28B0500-100 12.70 (0.500) 7.92 (0.312) 6.35 (0.250) 33 83 200 .25 .23
70280013 28B0562-100 14.27 (0.562) 6.35 (0.250) 13.46 (0.530) 89 184 303 .24 .20
70065364 28B0562-200 14.27 (0.562) 6.35 (0.250) 28.58 (1.125) 177 317 470 .66 .56
70065365 28B0562-300 14.27 (0.562) 6.35 (0.250) 28.32 (1.115) 150 270 420 .56 .46
70065397 28B0625-000 15.88 (0.625) 7.87 (0.310) 14.27 (0.563) 79 163 273 .38 .31
70065366 28B0625-100 15.88 (0.625) 7.87 (0.310) 28.58 (1.125) 150 280 400 .76 .64
70065398 28B0686-100 17.42 (0.686) 9.52 (0.375) 12.70 (0.500) 66 139 265 .36 .29
70065367 28B0686-200 17.42 (0.686) 9.52 (0.375) 28.58 (1.125) 124 242 390 .76 .64
70065399 28B0735-000 18.67 (0.735) 10.16 (0.400) 28.58 (1.125) 135 250 400 .92 .76
70065400 28B0735-300 18.67 (0.735) 10.16 (0.400) 14.27 (0.562) 73 150 270 .48 .39
70065368 28B1020-100 25.91 (1.020) 12.83 (0.505) 28.58 (1.125) 147 276 412 1.83 1.55
70065384 28B1225-000 31.12 (1.225) 19.05 (0.750) 15.93 (0.627) 68 140 270 1.41 1.16
70065369 28B1225-100 31.12 (1.225) 19.05 (0.750) 7.92 (0.312) 39 93 210 .80 .66
70065383 28B1417-200 36.00 (1.417) 23.00 (0.905) 12.70 (0.500) 52 115 230 1.11 .96
70065401 28B2000-100 50.80 (2.000) 25.40 (1.000) 28.70 (1.130) 157 305 442 6.38 5.59
70065370 28B2400-000 60.96 (2.400) 35.56 (1.400) 12.70 (0.500) 60 135 285 4.70 3.98
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type Fig.